
NH VW Environmental Mitigation Trust
Direct Current Fast Charging Infrastructure RFP

Potential EVSE Charging Station Site Hosts in NH

Site City/Town Site Information Site Address
Contact 
First Name

Contact 
Last Name

Contact 
Title/Company Contact Phone # Contact Email

Andover Andover Town Hall Main Street Larry Chase
The Andover Community 
Hub 603-735-5135 lbchase@aol.com  

Bedford I-293/NH101 Rick Sawyer Town Manager rsawyer@bedfordnh.org

Bristol Bill Dowey
Chairman, Bristol Economic 
Development Committee 603-744-3839 townadmin@townofbristolnh.org 

Claremont Scott Osgood 603 504-0347 sosgood@claremontnh.com
Concord 53 Regional Drive Tom Balon tbalon@onekph.com

Concord

I-93 at Exit 17, Planned 
Market Basket site at 
Route 4/Whitney Road David Rauseo

Interchange Development, 
LLC 603-491-1103 david@rauseo.net

Concord Heritage Harley-Davidson 142 Manchester St. Andy Segalini General Manager 603-224-3268 Ext. 273 andy.segalini@heritageh-d.com
Concord CNG Filling Station 20 Broken Bridge Road Scott Zepp Consolidated Utilities 603-231-1940 sz@avsglp.com

Concord
Society for the Protection 
of NH Forests 54 Portsmouth Street Matt Leahy 603 224-9945 ext.355 mleahy@forestsociety.org

Contoocook
Contoocook Railroad 
Museum 

896 Main Street, 
Contoocook Daniel Watts

President, Kearsarge Area 
Chamber of Commerce 603 456-2041 edc@KearsargeChamber.org

Dover Bill Simons Dover Police Department 603-516-2277 w.simons@dover.nh.gov
Dublin Colin Kennard 508-358-2419 info@wellscroft.com

Durham
Downtown/Durham Town 
Library John Lannamann John.Lannamann@unh.edu

Durham UNH Steve Pesci Special Projects Director 603-862-4207 spesci@unh.edu 
Gorham US 2/Main Street Denise Vallee Town Manager 603-466-3322 x2 townmgr@gorhamnh.org

Holderness
Squam Lakes Natural 
Science Center Janet Robertson

Development & 
Communications Director 603-968-7194, Ext. 12 janet.robertson@nhnature.org

Keene Monadnock Food Coop Michael Faber 603-355-8008 gm@monadnockfood.coop

Littleton Andrew Dorsett Town Manager
603-444-3996 Ext. 
1013 adorsett@townoflittleton.org

Nashua CNG Filling Station 9-11 Riverside Street Scott Zepp Consolidated Utilities 603-231-1940 sz@avsglp.com

Newport 1 NH Route 11 Cody Morrison
Economic Development 
Coordinator 603 344-6278 cmorrison@newportnh.gov

North Conway

Staples/Home 
Goods/Wicked Fresh 
Burgers site 19 Barnes Road David Rauseo Russet Commercial Trust 603-491-1103 david@rauseo.net

Peterborough Rodney Bartlett Town Manager rbartlett@peterboroughnh.gov

Warner Charlie Albano

Chair, Warner Economic 
Development Advisory 
Committee 603-456-3070 kayakman@tds.net

Waterville Valley Waterville Valley Resort 41 Valley Road Tim Smith President/General Manager 603-236-8311 ext 3358 tsmith@wateville.com
Waterville Valley Mark Decoteau Town Manager 603-236-4730 wvmanager@waterville.org
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